
Ms. Angela Calvillo 
Clerk of the Board --
Board of Supervisors 
City Hall 
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244 
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689 

San Francisco international Airport 

November 9, 2015 

Subject: Approval of Lease No. GS-09P-LCA03395 between the U.S. Government and the 
City and County of San Francisco for Administrative and Operations Offices for 
the U.S. Federal Bureau of Investigation at the San Francisco International Airport 

Dear Ms. Calvillo: 

Pursuant to Section 9.118 of the City Charter, I am forwarding for the Board of Supervisors' 
approval, Lease No. GS-09P-LCA03395 (the "Lease") between the City and County of San 
Francisco, acting by and through its Airport Commission, and the U.S. Government for 
occupancy of approximately 2,396 square feet of Category II space, for the operational and 
administrative offices of the U.S. Federal Bureau oflnvestigation, in the South Shoulder 
Building, Level 5, of the International Terminal at San Francisco International Airport. The 
Lease was approved by Airport Commission Resolution No. 15-0214, adopted October 13, 2015. 
The Lease provides for a three-year term at an annual rent of $542,765.88 per year, which is 
fixed for the term. 

The following is a list of accompanying documents (five sets): 

• Board of Supervisors Resolution; 
• Approved Airport Commission Resolution No. 15-0214; 
• Director's Memorandum; and 
• Lease No. GS-09P-LCA03395. 

You may contact Cathy Widener, Governmental Affairs Manager, at (650) 821-5023 regarding 
this matter. 

Enclosures 

cc: Cathy Widener 

AIRPORT COMMISSION CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 

EDWIN M. LEE 

MAYOR 

LARRY MAZZOLA 

PRESIDENT 

LINDA S. CRAYTON 

VICE PRESIDENT 

Very truly_yours, 

Commission Secretary 

ELEANOR JOHNS RICHARD J. GUGGENHIME PETER A. STERN JOHN L. MARTIN 

AIRPORT DIRECTOR 

Post Office Box 8097 San Francisco, California 94128 Tel 650.821.5000 Fax 650.821.5005 www.flysfo.com 


